1 3 4 §) 6 / 8 9 10 1l 12 13 14 19 16 17 18 19 20 2l e 23 24 29 26

B

GO ARG S RO0 #1R %%

N

PLMZH & Tl

37|GB854-88 i?;:]fﬁ P 000821 | 001642
33 10 & 13 "
A 38 4 C / 26 |GB/TolT0-2000 |2 AREMIO 2 0029 | 0058
Ve . A1 27 5 NUT 16
35{D185A-SH000A3S e 4| 25CreMova 097 | 388
co TAILOR-MADE BOLT rere e
57 SABRE 1P
LY 34| GB/T6172.1-2000 2 00063 |001312
BOLT
] 30
) 17 FﬂoﬁaﬁiYDmM Df%ﬁ?lgPANDCHECKINGSURFACE | 33(D00-600602A003 f[igbArPxLlUSG YNE 1| 35 00335 | 00335
1Q \ P - ] 4 10
l 18 % | U R 32| Do0-600607A001 oo 1| 8A06 000046 | 000046
°3 c7 | £ M10x1
B\ 31 [D00-600602A001 [ oor oo 1| 35 0072 | 0172
B8
pls 30{D600B-5110008009 ASHER 8 | 06235-B 154 |1232
) L ) L
« 36 / C—C -] 29|DH883-93 ST PLUC 2| 45 0065|013
= /I — 08| 13506-S110008028 | L= 180 L | STELWRE s2/0creNg | 001 |00t
| | STAINLESS STEEL VIRE S i
| BE Lt 04
VL \ J ] 7 |cB8s4-88 NI 4 001268 |45072
ebiy . 2 < T
\ ROTATIONDIRECHO/N/ o4 ! N G ‘ I-_l—l' 26 1GB/T6170C-2000 NUT M4 4 125CreMoVA 00888 {03592
NS _} T [ UL ERICED 2 - Fx#Com=10) M30x120
\ g ! L THE TOTAL CLEARANCE 02008 by — _
._J A _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o g 85 GB897C 88 DDUBLE_SCREW B["_',' (bmzld) M3[]X18[] 10 ESCY\EMOVA []'7384 7'384
. % g
- ) || / | C 24 |D600B-5110008007 o 2 |45 0|02
i | Y.L X
/ ] ' ﬂr\ | P3|GB/T5783-2000 Bﬁﬁ;ﬁ% e 2 004725 00945
/ T )
, 3
. e N N | | 2 [D600B-511000B006 o 4 |0235-B 00210 | 00840
By Q 7, (" | ] 21 [risres-omy  ASTENE09 12 0283 | 3402
0 WL LERAET AL ¥ AR (76 | HE IO L] Fk84T M6 x
Rl Rhng < \ F _.\TmEmTALCLEARANCEo.M%)// - 20 |GB/T68-2000 TEVIAT Mo x1c 2 00026 | 0.0052
EMERGENCY GOVERNOR CENTERLINE B ! \\1 BOLT M6x12
| ZAL6 NN
3 % N < T 19 | D600B-5110008005 ﬁSHER 2 |25 0o | 020
et - | ik b ~ BEb5dE P
MOP QUTLET , M=4 %/ =120 —7—_| - F—F G—G AT 1P
P 34 17 [6B/ToI70A-2000 o 4 001193 | 004772
244 16x100
09 16 |CB/TO812000 o oy e | W1 03
s
| 15 | D600B-5110008003 14 {0Si2MnA 0120 | 1680
SPRING
/ ) ./ sz /| \% / 14 {D600B-5110008002 &ﬁf& e 14 [45CrIMoV 0040 | 0560 —
MAIN OIL PUMP CENTER LINE , B
L] ] 0 . . 13 |DE00B-SHO0BL ot ES 09 |009
w T | = = 2935 D00-6006074003 [ 2 [e0s 01088 | 0017
318 5115 | le WASHER 14 b
260 347 fo AT MG x 30
155 7 U1 |GB/T701-2008 [ s 6 0008 (0042
962.5 ) RERRELE O
10 |GB93-87 ORI TSR G 6 000015 | 00009
B4 AS x20
_ 1 003061 0,
9 |GB119/1-86 ST 000306 000306
FOEELDNL0
8 [D00-6003044 SREVED TN 1158 {0316
N ] B3R
4 &7]@33{ 7 |D00AL-SHAUA [ 1 18 |18
E—E \ B rﬁJ 4 B ) - /A5 y 3 e N ekl
VEWP B | ATgaLfgrts—r Witilss REAVEHSELHE b TR, O |D300AL-SII300A - o r —or 1 1§ 118
| c BRI/ 14008-1999 w5—C BT, 5 |D3506-5113004 ??:i TS | 23 | 230
|
! | \ A \/"H'/ﬁn\k\n ~ T 0 #5
_ L _ 2-MPR-6HRB4 4536 3 I‘iiﬁ%}iﬂjw&) ?\?ﬂﬁ%@@ﬁ 130Kk HM\UU%Q) 4 | D600B-5114008 fﬁg TR 1 40| 740
&, ' &5 7R LIRS §OARESPNRAERE, BTIMIRIETRY  HAMRMHRAERY. e
s . \ D600B-5113008 1 A0 | 3190
/ ' /\b\ O REWARE(H123) I, RAEHANELN T, : LEFT SHELL COVER
" &%
4 | 6-NEP- G O BEHERAR. C | D300AL-SU200 o5 s 1 S
THROUGH HOLE = #7
3 | |D0AL-5T00A oo 1 198192 | 198152
NOTE [TEM DRAWING NO DESCRIPTION QUN MAT'L UWT | TWT | REMARKS
ke 2 BE %z Y= #H BE|XE % B
1 USE STAINLESS STEEL WIRE TO BUNDLE WITH BOLT TO
PREVEND THE BOLT ROTATING,BENDING AND WELDING WITH WELD HEAD.
UPPER HALF AND BOTTOM HALF SHALL BE SEPERATED.
2 CLEANLINESS SHOULD MEET THE REQUITRMENT OF JB,/T4058-1999-2. V| OATE DESCRPTIONS PREPARED| CHECKED |REVIEWED APPROVED
3 THE SLIDE LOAD FOR FIXING BEARING PEDESTAL SHALL BE ADJUSTED
BETWEEN 900~1130kg(THE AIM IS 1000kq). Ge—celcqu GECELCA3.2
4 THE PART SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED IN THE FRONT BEARING BOX ASSEMBLE LINE.
THE OIL PUMP ROTOR SHOULD BE DELIVERED WITH THE TURBINE ROTOR.THE OTHER @ CHINA UNITED ENGINEERING CORPORATION
PARTS SHOULD BE DELIVERVED WITH THE FRONT BEARING BOX.
5 PLEASE STRAIGHT DOWN THE VENT, WHEN INSTALL THE EXHAUST PLUG(ITEM 13). GECELCA 3.2 POWER PLANT, COLOMBIA
BHME LY. GECELCA 3.2 JRIEH)
6 THE MAIN OIL PUMP SHOULD DO THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE.
(WDMD300AL-5110004
I3 k] XA | £ % | b IR e | £z | nn
BEF34E 6 NDREY AT S1G | DATE REV WT SCALE
39(GB854-88 c0 003117} 06234 e MAIN OIL PUMP
WASHER 16 n% E;I_GR #75 | 05w ROO | 9216 | 12
28 6B/Te170C-2000 gjfm“’ 20| 25CreMovh 01844 | 634 Vi e lihe LN BN E B
& %
[TEM DRAWING NO DESCRIPTION OUN MAT 'L UWT | TWT | REMARKS | oo A F AR N AR A F
b FEVE x E / g’
% 4 HEF % & e oM bE|XE| 4% A Zﬁ? m @ DONGFANG TURBINE Co.,Ltd.

1 2 3 4 d 6 / 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 19 16 17 18 19 20 2l @ w=: 23 24 29 26




